1 2	7-42010		
3 4 5 6 7 8 9	RESOLUTIO	N: Authorize Sheriff's Department to Accept a Homeland Security Training Grant of \$19,580 and Apply the Funds Towards the Costs of Carrying Out SWAT Team Training Exercises	
10	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:		
11	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Sheriff's Department has been awarded a		
12	training grant in the amount of \$19,580; and		
13	WHEREAS, the funds would be used to carry out SWAT team training exercises:		
14	and		
15	WHEREAS, it would be in the best interests of Winnebago County and the		
16	Sheriff's Office to accept the grant and apply the funds to SWAT team training exercises		
17	with the increased threat of violence prevalent in today's society.		
18	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of		
19	Supervisors that it hereby authorizes the Winnebago County Sheriff's Office to accept a		
20	Homeland Security Training Grant of \$19,580, and appropriates the funds to costs to		
21	carry out SWAT team exercises.		
22			
23	Fiscal note: This resolution is cost r	eutral. Funds to carryout the training	
24	exercises are fully covered with revenue from the grant.		
25	Submitted by:		
26 27 28 29		RSONNEL & FINANCE	
30 31			
32			

1	Committee Vote: <u>5-0</u>	Committee Vote: <u>5-0</u>	
2			
3	Vote Requirement for Passage:		
4	Two-thirds of membership		
5			
6	Approved by Winnebago County Executive this day of		
7	, 2010.		
8			
9			
10	Co	ounty Executive	